PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY BOGATIN	12/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TURBOCHEF TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	Six Concourse Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1900	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11486247
Patent Number:	7092988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.815.6500

Email: ARossi@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54330/328823
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Rossi

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bogatinasn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020279 FRAME: 0427

500425861

OD CRUON

source=Bogatinasn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020279 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I, Jeffrey BOGATIN (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain improvements in "Rapid Cooking Oven With Broadband Communication Capability To Increase Ease Of Use" for which a utility application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2001, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/846.116 (now U.S. Patent No. 7,092.988 issued on August 15, 2006); and

WHEREAS, TURBOCHEF TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"). a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware having a principal place of business at Six Concourse Parkway. Suite 1900, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to letters patent granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any application claiming priority thereto and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof (including but not limited to pending continuation U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/486,247), including the right to sue for past infringement thereof and the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

1

US0000 (C434770)

U.S. Patent No. 7,092,988 Issued: August 15, 2006

U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/846,116

Filed: April 30, 2001 ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Jetrey BOGATIN

STATE OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of $\frac{13}{12}$ day of

acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

SUSAN E. DANGELMAJER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 E86071856
Qualified in New York County
ommission Expires March 25, 20

NØTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

2

US2000 10434772.3

RECORDED: 12/21/2007